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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

County Mayor’s Report
February 2025

Attended a Microsoft Teams meeting with OCJP to discuss the county’s EBP grant
funding.

Attended the monthly Planning Commission meeting.
Attended Budget Committee meeting.

Attended a Microsoft Teams meeting to discuss grant opportunity for Ending Elder
Abuse in Later Life.

Attended the monthly Sanitation Board meeting.

Attended the monthly ETHRA/ETDD Executive Board meeting in Knoxville at the
ETHRA office.

Helped judge the countywide 4-H Public Speaking contest held at Pump Springs Baptist
Church.

Attended the TCSA County Government Day in Nashville to discuss the upcoming
legislative cycle and to set the priorities the organization is pushing.

Attended the inaugural TN Workforce Development Academy in Knoxville.
Attended the monthly County Commission meeting.

Attended a regional County Mayor’s luncheon.

Was the guest speaker at WSCC for the Introduction to Political Science POLS 1010.
Attended the monthly Opioid Board meeting.

Met with local resident to discuss the possibility of getting water service in his area.

Met with local resident to discuss the VFW and Historical Society rebranding and
upcoming events, specifically to partner with the county.

Attended a virtual TDEC Town Hall meeting to learn about the required reporting
requirements for ARP funding.

Attended the yearly kickoff for Leadership East Tennessee Class of 2025.

Joe Brooks, County Mayor
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MONTH OF:

BOB BROOKS

CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD
TAZEWELL, TN 37879

PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTHLY REVENUE TRANSMITTAL

February 2025

TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE

REVENUE CODE

101-43394
101-43395
101-45590
101-43380
101-44145
101-43170
101-44170
101-46990
101-44170
101-43190
101-44170
101-44570
101-44560
101-49700
101-44170
122-42910

ACCOUNT AMOUNT

Data Processing Fee

Check # 3789

$54.00

Sex Offender Registration

$450.00

Sheriff's Fee

$1,284.00

Vending Machine

Recycled Materials

Work Release Boarding

$1,030.00

Food Service Rebate

Confiscated DL

Handgun Permit

Mental Health Transport

$129.20

Medical Overpay Reimbursement

Contributions & Gifts

$2,500.00

Damages Recovered

Insurance Recovery

Tow Bill Reimbursement

Drug Forfeitures

TOTAL:

$5,447.20

APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine

DATE:

02/28/25




BOB BROOKS

CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF
415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD

TAZEWELL, TN 37879

PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTH OF:

Commissary

February 2025

TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE

REVENUE CODE
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

ACCOUNT
Profit/Purchases/Fees
Medical Fees

Deposit Fees

Debit Card Fees

CPC Phone Time

Inmate Fees Charge Back

TOTAL:

Tabatha Arnwine

CHECK #: 476
AMOUNT
$5,261.67
$377.62
$150.45
$26.55
$5,816.29

02/28/25




