MAYOR & & SHERIFF REPORTS



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

County Mayor's Report February 2025

Attended a Microsoft Teams meeting with OCJP to discuss the county's EBP grant funding.

Attended the monthly Planning Commission meeting.

Attended Budget Committee meeting.

Attended a Microsoft Teams meeting to discuss grant opportunity for Ending Elder Abuse in Later Life.

Attended the monthly Sanitation Board meeting.

Attended the monthly ETHRA/ETDD Executive Board meeting in Knoxville at the ETHRA office.

Helped judge the countywide 4-H Public Speaking contest held at Pump Springs Baptist Church.

Attended the TCSA County Government Day in Nashville to discuss the upcoming legislative cycle and to set the priorities the organization is pushing.

Attended the inaugural TN Workforce Development Academy in Knoxville.

Attended the monthly County Commission meeting.

Attended a regional County Mayor's luncheon.

Was the guest speaker at WSCC for the Introduction to Political Science POLS 1010.

Attended the monthly Opioid Board meeting.

Met with local resident to discuss the possibility of getting water service in his area.

Met with local resident to discuss the VFW and Historical Society rebranding and upcoming events, specifically to partner with the county.

Attended a virtual TDEC Town Hall meeting to learn about the required reporting requirements for ARP funding.

Attended the yearly kickoff for Leadership East Tennessee Class of 2025.

BOB BROOKS CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD TAZEWELL, TN 37879 PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTHLY REVENUE TRANSMITTAL

MONTH OF:	February 2025		
TO: CLAIBORNE COUN	Check # 3789		
REVENUE CODE	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	
101-43394	Data Processing Fee	\$54.00	
101-43395	Sex Offender Registration	\$450.00	
101-45590	Sheriff's Fee	\$1,284.00	
101-43380	Vending Machine		
101-44145	Recycled Materials		
101-43170	Work Release Boarding	\$1,030.00	
101-44170	Food Service Rebate		
101-46990	Confiscated DL		
101-44170	Handgun Permit		
101-43190	Mental Health Transport	\$129.20	
101-44170	Medical Overpay Reimbursement		
101-44570	Contributions & Gifts	\$2,500.00	
101-44560	Damages Recovered		
101-49700	Insurance Recovery		
101-44170	Tow Bill Reimbursement		
122-42910	Drug Forfeitures		
	TOTAL:	\$5,447.20	
APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine			

DATE: 02/28/25

BOB BROOKS CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD TAZEWELL, TN 37879

PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

Commissary

MONTH OF:	February 2025	•	
TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE		CHECK #:_476	
REVENUE CODE	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	
101-44131	Profit/Purchases/Fees	\$5,261.67	
101-44131	Medical Fees	\$377.62	
101-44131	Deposit Fees	\$150.45	
101-44131	Debit Card Fees	\$26.55	
101-44131	CPC Phone Time		
101-44131	Inmate Fees Charge Back		
	TOTAL:	\$5,816.29	
APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine			
DATE:	02/28/25		